Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Bhupendra Patel
Commerce Dry Cleaners

880 Jupiter Park Drive #1
Jupiter, Florida 33458

Re: Facility I.D. No. 09390480
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
January 16, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
_operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
"location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or eqguipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve ard Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: [0:10 mmeouT. (/5 AIRS [D#: 0975-7/4?6
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ )T\/ (et [

FaciLry NaMe:_. Corim ERCE. Pry Ciﬁﬂm £ o 5= 77

FACILITY LOCATION: 3Ro0 Ti LAp/ FET favk _Dyive# 1
' ju?. y F—_/ob”.d/é-/ 3 LGSR

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y B PATE L PHONENUMBER:__ /#3322 34

Eg\ Based on tﬁe results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YES[ ] NOK

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ | //7 ~-75
i (2‘31- ximat/z { N
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_: ’ /ég -/ / £/

' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁ [/ G/ PHONE NUMBER: 3/(3// ZO 70
Page of'__L. : Revised 10/96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

CoMM(:fL_C& D - oy SRS

o

Site Name (For example, plant narhe or number):

SAmC

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

6O~ 11— 179572~ 4G Pavk D# L

4. Facility Location: e 770
Yo, TJvhaor P80 #H|

Street Address: '
City: — County: ‘ ,z Zip Code: ;
i J\)P‘TE/L— i Pff\’w'l-/zkﬁ“«ﬂ SIS

ity I fication’Number,(DER:

Responsible Official

3 prep )

6.7 Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Ruubovpan Parce PH’HO\:}\J'T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: _ County: Zip Code:
S Avmac '
8. Responsibie Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( - Fax: -

Facility Contact (If differeat from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

AT >,

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
JAN 1 6 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effectivé: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date- Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit (M,‘ Mivi, MAWARACTYMOM b9 )
(1) w/ ref. condenser \ g3 S| V9923

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

g7

(3) w/ no controls

’Vasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Eeclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | >_< ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

e | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L1

(X

Existing small area source New small area source

Existing large area source [ New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source -

Carbon adsorber - | Refrigerated condenser \/

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser  [_X

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

. Check all logs which are required to be kept-on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigeratéd condenser femperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

EELRLE

DEP Form No."62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ \/ [ hereby surrenderall existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ / ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

1A s

Signature Date

l!—z,l\h"?.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 !




- ARMS /

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  * ANNUAL X COMFPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

amms m# 0990 480 pate: f/7 "77 e (9210 tamour |1/ /5’
FACILITY NAME: _(© 1M ey TCL r]>7>/\/ (/Qﬂ/hw {
FACILITY LOCATION: S/KO J Up) ey P@ﬂ" b{\ i ]

JV\@DL&’/Y F/Dde/v 234 5X

My B. PATEC 743- 2233 —
[PART I: NOTIFICATION - ]

(check appropriate box) _

I. Existing facility notified [ ARM by 9/1/55 w &

2. New facilitv notified DARM 30 days pricr to sitartup Q |

3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use genaral perroit . a
[PART Il CLASSIFICATION | ]

Facility indicated on notification form that ivis:
(check appropriate box)

Al .
1. Existing small area scurce . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yT dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt transfer ondy, x<200 galfyT
both types, x<140 gal/yr bath types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source ‘fé
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91} (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
“This is a correct facility classification. >éx aN
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above lumits and is not eligible for a general permut
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by tbis dry cleaning

facility was 3 A ) gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



?wc, 54,/‘;)@'\}@7 'ﬁé//,( G

. Pewl (Lo Duthom Fep
I[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ﬁ\w
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: - -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' Qy anN \\j,lii
2. Examining the containers for leakage? W oN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }{Y anN -
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁy aN
5.. Maintaining solvent=to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon. adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DNFW A
|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part I-A:

W)

w

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

2

condenser upon opening the docr? aQy aN ﬁ-N/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? \@Y aN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenser exceeded 45°F7 %X aN l
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? % QN

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser l

(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a réfrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls? %[ anN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? YOON ON/A

|
2 ofd Revised 10/28/96

\,J('J
/\/\&d;jw?’

. fom L 1
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the frave ?‘%‘ /72_94/



(9%

wn

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ¥?.
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 3 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

By av

My ax
@y av

Qy QN 9@/}\
Qy aON KKM,%

Qy AN %\I/A

ay an P(N/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
J.

wn

=

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documencadon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, ifapblicable?

péy aN
@ aN

UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4
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" 9. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) %/ﬂ
Physical detection (airﬂoy_ felt through gaskets) ' 7{1*
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 9\)_
Use of direct-reading instrumeuntation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) )4 OonN / il
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: -
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a ran;re of 0-500 ppm? MY AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usa; 7 |
(PID/FID only)? MY ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Y ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? g{Y aN _:
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aw X) HV#" .
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | ﬁY awn i
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? . -
Hose coﬁnecdons, fittings, ; o
couplings, and valves @Y aw~ Muck cookers. ﬁ aN ‘X M/ A )
Door gaskets and seating ‘PY aN Stills 7&3( aN g ?“ir!!;\,
Filter gaskets and seating qka an E‘ch;(uﬂstucgm_g}yrsm P % DNX el
Puraps s(Y - an Diverter valves < ay  an K e
Solvent tanks and containers Qﬁi{ ON Cartridge filter housings. ?{Y aN
Water separators .[iY an
o
Mame D?_Cpcnsbeo cial

3% c’z,;m -2-77
Inspector’s Name (Please Prmt) Date of Inspection
20 Lo’ e

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
ﬁ&}\? A;“fc/ C@m(z(;”/(é | ;;CWJ‘V/ Qﬁy‘#‘r‘ez'v{rw@(“réf_c(7
(&P\Mj%ol/c,é{ o i Th Coaterd @ THO"

(2 e et Plart= wmking oo W<
wdw v
T ,
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
MeEm: [0 85 TIME OUT: /) ¥ 82 ARSI © 9904 SO

TYPE OF FACILITY: ___Dv— /<L @n .= |
FACILITY NaME: . Commen<€  Do7 (1edneays DATE: - -9 %

FACILITY LOCATION:__ KO -~ J¢ P Yer  fank Doiv@ A/
~Jupiter, FL 324§

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: B\&fe/ [Cayol Séwmu th PHONE NUMBER: /43— 22 3%

/
E; Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Hcked Fo kecp ayea Cleen | FPEP (I o bfermed
Qoend c/ry(/az/n ma&LM/ |

. At Fiwes Tnspechon Casol Feeymwtn | he 2 wsipected
Cﬁu—[‘i mot ‘?"J hPQ?b’C Mfl\%”— Yeceips- Wﬁ MV{AP %
Tab/o{/gaa SALQ)(”M&IW?}“XWQA\A

m 6N WeeK g2 ¢ _q-9F, So
We havk Mot weceved Peve Puxchi.c—
9,658(/01’ Chplé/) {fm Cormmeste A«‘o’“] C(QO-V\

fw‘g/é’s*‘?g/

= v,
p - <
1 g O
q';c Z
5% =
e G
8z B et
g2
2% \9
COMMENTS: ®
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD NC@L

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ <% 5 ;'f Y / /7%?
jpronma te) :
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - 4) / C
: (Please Print) —> -
, ' 3070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUREW %ﬂ PHONE NUMBER: b4 S5 3 7

Page of . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY \/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
[INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL,a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[]

RE-INSPECTION [T]
tMEMN_ (0128 timzouT:__ /1 28 arsiosn_C07%0 4 o
TYPEOFFACILITY: DY Clesy ing— L=

FaciLTY NAME_._ Co mmev ¢ :Dby ClCamoyr s

FACILITY LOCATION: 390 - JLLpL Fv fearhe Do € 2 ]

e = 3 g
RESPONS[BLEOFFICLAL ’3 ﬂ:fd/ém/ E/e/y/wwfﬁ PHONE NUMBER: /43

DATE: 5——/9'/ 9;

—2723%

K Based on the rasults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found o bein
) compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administative Code (F.A.C.). '

(]  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Ay
*
o
Q 74 oy
%y L
%\5@:7 . &
%%
% =
O@ %/(_(
&, 2.,
% %
e
COMMENTS:
The Aancal Compliance Certification form has beza properly cerified and submined o the inspector. YES[ ] NO@/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /\AQY‘W

% K z Appron[(
NSPECT[ON CONDUCTED BY: “ C ' .
V‘ C é/g ?Plrznac Print) s
- a <
INSPECTOR'S S!CNATUY‘\ﬂ ber  PHONE NUMBER: 3_{’) s _




/

W
PECCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 4&0/‘
TITLE VCENERALPERNMIT
COMPULIANCE INSPECTION CHECKULIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

airs 103 01 90440 pre. 5(%-F7 tmew: 10: 35 tieout: [/ 25

FACILITY NaME: (O TN MENCE DBy ((2an ey

FACILITY LOCATION: 88/0 JE(,E ey PWK Dy e # /
J—\&?iﬂ"éfrl EL 3345%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : l}@iﬁf/ (aof FZE{Y?Y\“TLI\’HONE: 7435 — 22357

CONTACT NAME: _

PHONE: ' J

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriatz box)
A.

| ) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source =
dry-to-dry only, x <140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr S ~ .. both types, x <140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) “° | (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4, New large area source X
dry-te-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yT
transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 galiyr transfar only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyt

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr

both tvpes, 140 <x £ 1,800 galiyr
(conszuciad beforz 12/9/91)

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a corrzct facility classification ){4 ON QOCan not datzrmine

7 no, pleass check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as numEer ato
\.l[ ol

Q fa
Q fa it |

acility excaeds atove limits and is neteligitle fora gznaraipe
B. Thn=teral quagsicy of perchicrogiivlene (p2rc) puschased within the praceding 12 months by tiis dry cleaning
facilicy was Z ) § Batiens. | 99

oy (377 182 Gl Se

408

!

lofs Ravised 9713797



'IlP,\ RT UL GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate buxes)

{. Storing perchlioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /E!Y/ClN Onva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON QOnra
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,O/DN
4. Draining carwidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? D{ ON Onva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Qy aN

IPART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

InPart TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refrloerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be éqilllpbed‘th'h.elthéi-ﬂé.'réffx'gémted ’

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov.) Carbon adsorber musr have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cbecked the machine should be equxpped w1th a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of 2ll new sources and existing larae area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machmcs with the appropriate vent controls" - . /6 aN

. Equipped dry-to-dry machmes thh a closed-loop vapor venting system" ' 9’4! CN/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

cendenser upon opening the dear? /Q’(D\ QN/A

N

(91

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of arefnig
condenser o a weekly lwe:‘.\lybms?- Y QN
I
5. Repaired or adjustad the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45° F? /(2‘{ aN ON/aA
- A
g nirs - s coold Sod and af: .
5. Ceonducted 3 temperarure monitering afier an apgpropriatz ccoldown penied and anier
verifying that the coolant had been camplatzly chargad? )23{ ax

Ravised 9/13/97



8. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source alsa:
L

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines ars equx,,ped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm”
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meas;uring

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? 3

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

/Q';/ON

zw/ ON ON/A
2¢ aN ana

Qy O N/A
Qy aN ?ﬁ/A
Qy oN Z\WA

~Qy ON ;@A

ovan pla

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - LT

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foquing:_'_f}

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

T

d=

. Maintained calibration data? (e gopliczble direct reading instruments)

o

. Maintained exhaust duct monitering dat2 on perc concentraticns?

(o

. Mainiained starrup/shutdown/maliunction plan?

7. Mainwinad deviation reports?

“
7
-
s
5
P
3
13
.
a3
O
3
0
M
[.l
P
(87
0
3
1)
)
V)
(=]
Oy
(]
23

[0 2O ROy
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

e ]

\
l. Daes the responsible afficial canduct a weekly (fae small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectian and rep .,
inspectian? Z{” an
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? ) )}Y’ an
3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hase cannections, fittings, : -
couplings, and valves : /Zﬁ QN QnvA ~ Muck cookers ay DN,E{A
Door gaskets and seating ,{Y aN Owvva Stills /EY aN aNnva
Filter gaskets and seating /UY QN OwA Exhaust dampers Qv ON ﬁN/A
Pumps ,2(\’ oN Qwa Diverter valves /G’(DN OwA
~ Solvent tanks and containers Q{C]N QN/A Cartridge filter housings /B? ON OwA -
Water separators B’q QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? : (
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ,IZ/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - . /E/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ _ /Z/ ’4(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) - S {El/ g / .
Halogen leak detector ‘ ' . S oo _ o /Q/Y} l‘\/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmen(: o _ R '/Q/N/A o
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? aQy ON
b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after eachuse _ i
(PID/FID only)? ay CN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on awaekly.basié? oy CN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? L B DY ON .-
e. Verified for accuracvbv use of duphcatc samples (calonmemc onlv)" "oy on
414»1’04«)/&, / . — .
Responsible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature

(Please Print)

R Cholo s S-19-87

1" spector’s yame (Pizase i) Da:z of Insgection

@ a / -ﬁ///b\\- May oD

-

s 77 p -
gectar's Siznacy Adetoximate Dace of Next laspection



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: =

es
{ 1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dxry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /[/]/
Waste area

&1
Spotting area Sealed /[/]/

-
hpe—— .. . e e s wme e- = om :
- o . A -, .- «- et cwm S m e

2, Dzsposal of Water fmm Water Sepan:ator usmg approved evaporat or : .
or oontracted Wastewa’cer service - ,/[/]/[ |

L \ec\, o
“C\eﬁ L\avue ‘Wa C{r g V\O\J\”\@ﬁ
. QDQ,&\@N\ TE\Q«E@\SN% ‘(Q\e\r Wéxe
S t_;__--.. SQFa/fzﬁ‘é_ Lok cl\eck

@mg ;P@cc uowéL e SQ§>MQE€~Q F\,DEP

| Cq\%w ‘ﬁcu( W B (C]L\.\I%V\ Tl o

Foer 1998 Calendsy  — One =77
Q@C&\ dtﬁ C-(Qﬂ/\n{v\;[ Mgc(\w\g/




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V-AIR QUALIT Y GENERAL" PERVIIT

v

. _ I\ISP}ZCTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: 'AWUALK’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_ /2 ©Q TIME OUT:___ /¢ ¥& AIRS ID#:_ 0990480
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ 2.5/ Clans, Jj o
FACILITY NAME: Q).mo._g.,uz .,D.g/ Chnmts : DATE: :—Bf/BO/oa
-~ : 7
FACILITY LOCATION:____ 80 Tuprke Thek D2isea ™ / ,
Tupikse | £/ 3345¥
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 8., p/ 2ak/ PHONE NUMBER:_7%3 ~ 2238
ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

=
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the comp]xance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT /PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

7>
g nal
% =
AWy
g e T
© g NS =
. 0 = )
COMMENTS: GE <
Yo
5 )
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD : NO&'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Mpech 2007
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ | Tty Diulc
_ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Qslina., :Dwy:k
Ty —0

PHONE NUMBER:_3%5 3070 X7 137

Page of

Revised 10/96




AR  BEST AVAILABLE COPY J
| o PERCHLOROLTHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
] TITLEV GENERAL PERMIT
- T COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }d COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: O 990 4 80 DATE: 3%30 /OC’ TIME IN: /200 TIME OUT: /: /5~
: 77 :

Comma2a D2/ (laneds
40 Tupike el Dpie ¥/

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

Tupiter ] 33458

PHONE: 743~ 2034

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 8:pind Thke |

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART1: NOTIFICATION ] |

(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility _féi]ed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ' ]
0 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleumn

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
{check appropriate box)

2. New small area source Q

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3.  Existing large area source
dry-lo-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification My  ON  QCannotdetermine

Ifno', please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number .
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _30Q _gallons. may 99 b march zoco _

1 of 5 ' Revised 9/15/97



3 Y

[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1s the responsible official of the dry cleanmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

N

Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

O L

Xy o~ ona
Xy ON ONn/A

)zy aN

WY ON OnN/A

ay DN/RYN/A

' HPART- 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

[In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and cxiéting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

[¥3)

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the out]et exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a WCC]\I)'/bl weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

¥Y ON
®Y ON an/a

XY ON ON/A

Wy an

&y ON ON/A

ﬂy ON

20of 5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Xf‘,»’ anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : XY aN OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? XY ON OnA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON %.N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON MN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . _ ay ON ﬁN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? Oy an XNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON WA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' ' )@'Y 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Q’Y anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; )@'Y ON ONA -
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? }ZTY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for agplicable direct reading instruments) Ay anN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON R(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )@Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ XYy ON ONA
~Problem corrected? XY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? | - Qy an XiN/A

30of5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: :

: ‘ Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [XI [ 1°
Waste area B V¢ N |
Spotting area Sealed p{] []
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator B3 [ ]
ar contracted Wastewater sexrvice [1 X3
@ 5:3&4/ 4V, pd(s wp Fha Unsie .:;lud;,g.
Q Gawe mMe.: Fakl a -2“"'} ,OEP cemplm..,q_
Chleadne 2000 F2. e.ewe.chaup ~g . o
) This _/hc,/l/ AAs 2 peech boesethylere dey/
C(ﬂn.J..U AChIweS ﬁ,JcJ' ! p'c-hao/eum,
m/-)c)s.-'.u-é . o
_ i

50f5 .



"+ [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

[l. Does the responsible official conduct’a’weekly (for small sources,-bi-weekly) leakdetection and repair
inspection? =~ . )'ZY‘ aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - Wy ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Q{Y ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay ON }Z'N/A
Door gaskets and seating Ry ON ON/A Stills XY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY aN anN/a Exhaust dampers Oy ON R{N/A
Pumps ®Y ON ON/A Diverter valves XY ON ON/A -
Solvent tanks and cor.utaih—crs %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /le’Y ON ON/A
Water separators »ﬂY ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) S o : /Kl/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ' Xina
Xj na

Halogen leak detector

If ﬁéingdirect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: mN/AA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentré;ions in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ' ay OUnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sécure area when not in use? ay ON
Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

/)4 H u/@vﬂ//{ ﬂ/}ﬂ:”// . @/) dt/(\
Responsgible Official’s Name Respongiblel Official’s Signature
(Please Print) ‘ '

j—éFﬂu'y Gitak » : 3/30 /oo
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofﬁlspeclﬁ)n
Ottty - D ifC maech 2co/ AT

ﬁ%écto{’s Signdture Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



P 1?4 052 133

US Postal Service N

Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Prowded

[ VAN O SPpVRuRey JIp [BY PRI I

AIRS ID # 0990480

COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS
BHUPENDRA PATEL

880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458

- - ) -

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

rticle Number
)" 059 133
4b. Serwce Type
O Registered %\Cenified
O Insured

[ ‘Express Mail
O Retum Receipt forMerchanglvse 0O cob

o 7.Dateofl);}1i7§7/?7

8. Addressee’y’Addregs (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your hame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit,

=Write "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

‘mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

3. Article Addressed to:

o AIRS 1D # 0990480
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS
BHUPENDRA PATEL
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURW“A—[')D_RESMS‘—compIeted on the reverse si

PS Form 3811, December 1994 \

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 LbLO 588 \6\6\6k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverana o...../:IRS 1D # 0990480 |

COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS

BHUPENDRA PATEL
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1

JUPITER FL 33458

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. )
B Print your name and address on the reverse -
s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature /
| Agent

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece X \f

or on the front if space permits. C .ON"‘Q g A7 Addressee -
D. Is delivery address different frofn item 17 1 Yes

.If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg of 7‘|V6

. Article Addressed to:

f
3
|

|

l

AIRS ID # 0990480 :

COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS OGRAM (

BHUPENDRA PATEL 10 {
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1 .

JUPITER FL 33458 . s seice Type l

L ‘K:ertiﬁed Mail 1 Express Mail l

Voo . . . . [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |

B O Insured Mail O €.0.D. |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes (

chle Number (Copy from (_;irvé{f label) }

PS Form 381 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 100595-09M1769 |

|




Postmark or Date

—
Z 333 bh? 348
US Postal Service 9“
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)
rSem to
- AIRS ID # 0990480
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS .
‘BHUPENDRA PATEL -
'880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458
Spedial Delivery Fee
. Restricted Delivery Fee
w
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
5, | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
™
E
(s}
T8
(7]
o




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mal;l Only; No Insurance Coveragé Provided)

cb 4127 3587

BHUPENDRA PATEL

‘000 OLOD OO

PS Form 3800, Fébraary 2600%5

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete itéfnsj, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

. so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt F

(Endorsementegzguirezi Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

.

T

otal i AIRS ID # 0990480

Recipie COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS —

See Reverseé for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

B.DZte[f Delivery
¢ avel Fleyn o @ .

C. Signature /[/ (
Agent

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0990480

|
; B Print your name and address on the reverse
| COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS

D. Is delivery address different' from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

X CWH y'(/l—a—'—fn‘—‘-ﬁ\ I:lAddressee!
T

BHUPENDRA PATEL
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. '

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

|
f . Article Number (Copy from service label)

000 OpO (OOXR&

MRS F5BS°

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|
( 102595-99-M-1789 j
2y




U:S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic MaiI“_OnIy; No_lnsdrance‘ Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Total

AIRS ID #
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS 0990480

Rec BHUPENDRA PATEL

880 JUPITER PARK
Street, DRIVE
JUPITER FL 33458 "

7000 OLOD OO02k Y4i2k LkL1H

BT I

| Pebrliary 2000 ~

Nna3LGawaiod - ¢ - B : 3
~ ’SS34QQ0Y NHNI3Y 40 LHOIY JH1 OL
J* _ 3dOTEANT 4O dOL LV HHOLLS 30VTd COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
) i 1
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature v

. >
| 7
J B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X é Agent
| oron the front if space permits. . . J.Q/v.l 0 Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also'complete A. Received by (Please Print Clegly) | B
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 3

B Print your name and address on the reverse

' 1. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS 1D # 0990480
', COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS f

{ BHUPENDRA PATEL
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458

3. Service Type
‘Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.op. -

1 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
|

Y10 A 9
|

e — e~ T T

7PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

I




U.S. Postal Seryice
CERTIFIED

AlL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po'

Street, At

20ad USEU g0eao 9372 5394

|
g

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front it space permits.

10 AIRS ID # 0990480001AG
[ Reciplel g JPENDRA PATEL

------------- COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS

880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990480001AG
BHUPENDRA PATEL
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
\ JUPITER FL 33458

00005200020 B2 59 4

See Reversg f6rInstructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(
1,

M%Mmik

[ Addressee |

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dat elivery |
C. Signature
I:l Agent

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No

3. Service Type

%cenifiw Mail
Registered

[ Insured Mail

[ Express Mail

[ c.oD.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

|
%
|
[
|
|
(

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Articie Number (Copy from service label)

‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

|
|
l



Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Recelpt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaae & Fees $
AIRS ID # 0990480
Ret COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS maller)

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Do’hesuc Teait Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
@x
o
T
‘.-q
m
oy
i m
|
=
(g
[l
=
= |
n
LN
(o
(|
(o

b <
B Print your name and address on the"reverse v
so that we can return the card to youc \ (W FED) - = ‘

B Attach this card to the back of the maﬂplece, T % ‘
or on the front if space permits. R C ey VL O Addressee |
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes ) ‘
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No [

} 1. Aricle Addressed to: -
|
|

AIRS ID # 0990480
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS .
BHUPENDRA PATEL b o . _
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1 ertified Mail L1 Express Mail _
\ a Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
JUPITER FL .
3 insured Mail dc.opn.
33458 ]
‘| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Joep OS50 Dadp 43213 IFTY

- PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

L




Z 333 L13 OLA

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn nnt usa for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID 0990480
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS

BHUPENDRA PATEL
880 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card 1o you.

permit.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

delivered.
3. Article Addressed to: - —
AIRS ID 0990480
COMMERCE DRY CLEANERS
_BHUPENDRA PATEL
" "330 JUPITER PARK DRIVE #1
JUPITER FL 33458

a4
:

rticle Number 6( ; %rg

552
& Certified

4b. Service Type
O Insured

[ Registered
I Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

0 Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery / g
2/ 12/7

5. Received By: (Print Name)

ETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6.-Signat

(Addressee-% &ASZ /

8. Addressee’s f(ddress/(On/y if requested
and fee is paid)

|
]l PS Form 3811, December 1994 /

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1393214
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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